

August 4, 2021

The Lynn County Commissioner's Court will meet in regular session on Monday August 9, 2021 at 9:30 a.m. at 1501 South 1st Street

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Discuss and act upon Interlocal agreement with Regional Public Defender for Capital Cases FY 2022/23
- 4. Discuss and act upon CIRA price increase by adding Microsoft 365
- 5. Discuss and adopt Burn Ban
- 6. Consider and act upon Budget Amendments
- 7. Approve County Finance Report
- 8. Approve Bonds
- 9. Sheriff's Office to give report
- 10. Discuss and act upon Intergovernmental Agreement between Garza County and Lynn County regarding housing of Lynn County inmates in the Garza County Jail
- 11. Discuss and act upon Intergovernmental Agreement between Lynn County and Garza County regarding housing of Garza County inmates in the Lynn County Jail
- 12. Discuss and act upon Intergovernmental Agreement between Terry County and Lynn County regarding housing of Lynn County inmates in the Terry County Jail

- 13. Discuss and act upon Intergovernmental Agreement between Lynn County and Terry County regarding housing of Terry County inmates in the Lynn County Jail
- 14. Discuss and act upon Intergovernmental Agreement between Cochran County and Lynn County regarding housing of Lynn County inmates in the Cochran County Jail
- 15. Discuss and act upon Intergovernmental Agreement between Lynn County and Cochran County regarding housing of Cochran County inmates in the Lynn County Jail
- 16. Discuss and act upon the Guardian Inmate Cell check per Jail Standards
- 17. Discuss and act upon Juvenile Justice and Truancy Prevention Grant to Transfer to Sheriff's Office from Juvenile Probation
- 18. Discuss ARP Act
- 19. Approve and pay claims and payroll against the County
- 20. Budget work session
- 21. Discuss any other items pertaining to County Business or public comment; for information purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda.
- 22. Adjourn or recess meeting

Mike Braddock,

Lynn County Judge

AT 3: 30 FILED M O'CLOCK

AUG - 4 2021

Karen Strickland, County Clerk